

## aream Group appoints additional board member

Düsseldorf, 8 January 2025 - Patrick Lemcke-Braselmann will take over the management of aream Group SE alongside Markus W. Voigt, founder and main owner of the Group, with immediate effect. "Patrick Lemcke-Braselmann is the best choice we could have made for the company", says Markus W. Voigt.

Patrick Lemcke-Braselmann has more than 20 years of experience in the areas of investment, transaction management and financing. He has been successfully involved in a large number of projects at aream since 2009 and has since played a key role in shaping the organisation and generating growth. His professional experience includes companies such as Fortress Investment Group, Dresdner Kleinwort Wasserstein and UBS AG.

"Making Patrick Lemcke-Braselmann Co-CEO is the logical next step in the successful collaboration and development of recent years", says Voigt. "As CIO, he has already managed the company in operational areas for several years and is now also formally jointly responsible for the company as a whole." The successful development of the company will continue with the new dual leadership.

## About the aream Group

aream Group, founded in 2005, is an investment and asset manager for institutional investors and industrial clients with a focus on sustainable infrastructure in the renewable energy sector. With its three divisions Fund and Asset Management, Project Development and Operation Management, aream covers the entire value chain for renewable energy investments. With a transaction volume of more than 2.5 billion euros, aream is one of the leading asset managers in this market, and its own portfolio of plants generates around 40 million euros worth of green electricity per year. Since 2008, aream has produced more than one billion kWh of green electricity. As part of the growth strategy, several solar and wind parks are to be realized or acquired in the coming years. Through its own project development alone, aream currently has a long development pipeline with great potential. Further information: www.aream.de.

Contact AREAM Group SE Kaistraße 2 D-40221 Düsseldorf Tel.: +49 (0)211 30 20 60 42 E-Mail: <u>info@aream.de</u> Web: <u>www.aream.de</u>

Press Contact news & numbers GmbH Bodo Scheffels Tel.: +49 (0)40 80 60 194 34 M: +49 (0)178 / 49 80 733 E-Mail: bodo.scheffels@news-and-numbers.de



Web: www.news-and-numbers.de